/ OF	OFAP		
PR 2	PR 2 4 2014		
<u>k</u>	Form P39-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB 69: 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/	The state of the s	
ENT & TRA	OMB 897, 065 1-0027 (exp. 04/30).	Pecords Arecords Arecords	
- 1	3/24/14		
7	To the Director of the U.S. F 103667259	occurrents or inche wardings (es below.	
7	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
26	Nicholas James GEORGIS	Name: Maria BARRES! , Fulle GEORGIS	
7	(deceased) filed by legal	Internal Address: (heirs)	
50	Tepresentative Maria Barresi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
)	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution, Date(s):	Street Address: 215 Fox Run	
	Execution Date(s) 3/2//14	, and the second	
	Assignment / Merger	City: SHECTON	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: -7701010	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>C</u> +.	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 06484	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
er o'nemen sin sin se div' — grappings	4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	7, 533 , 888	ached? Tyes TNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One	
	Name: Maria Rarresi - Julie Georgis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 50	
	Internal Address:		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
·	Street Address: 215 Fox Run	Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Shelten,	8. Payment Information	
	State:		
	Phone Number: <u>203-926 -0286</u>	Deposit Account Number	
	Docket Number:	V 03/26/2014 HTOH11 00000948 /533888	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Am an np	
	9. Signature: Mena Barin Jula Borrer March 21,2014		
	03/3/3014 Signature 0 03/3/3014 Dafe		
	MARIA RARRES 1 Julie GEORGIS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0703

Maria Barresi and Julie Georgis 215 Fox Run Shelton, Ct. 06484

To:

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Recordation Services** PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313 - 1450

Assignment: Transfer of the title, right and interest from the deceased Nicholas James Georgis to his heirs, Maria Barresi and Julie Georgis.

For Patent Nr. 7,533,888 (rotatable games)

signed on behalf of Nicholas James Georgis (deceased)

Julie Georgis

Date: Mouch 21,2014

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

RECORDED:

COURT OF PROBATE

COURT OF PROBATE, Shelton Probate District	DISTRICT NO. PD42	
ESTATE OF	FIDUCIARY	
NICHOLAS JAMES GEORGIS, decedent (13-00140)	Maria G. Barresi, P.O. Box 2133, 215 Fox Run, Shelton, CT 06484	
	DATE OF ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT	
	February 19, 2014	

On the petition of the fiduciary for approval of the administration account indicated above, ascertainment of distributees and an order of distribution, as of record appears,

PRESIDING JUDGE: Hon. Fred J. Anthony

After due hearing, THE COURT FINDS that:

All persons known to be interested in these proceedings have received a Notice Re: Probate Application, PC-236C. No distributee has filed an objection or petitioned the court for a hearing.

The fiduciary has certified to the court that a copy of the account has been sent to all parties and attorneys of record.

All funeral expenses, taxes, expenses of administration and claims of creditors have been paid.

The distributees of the rest, residue and remainder of the estate are as set forth in the account.

WHEREFORE, it is ORDERED AND DECREED that:

The account is approved.

Any unpaid bequests or legacies shall be paid as set forth in the account.

Upon distribution, as reflected in the account, the fiduciary will be released from liability with repect to all items shown on

The fiduciary shall file an Affidavit of Closing, PC-213, with the court.

Dated at Shelton, Connecticut, on 11 day of March, 2014.

red J. Anthony

As used in this decree, the word fiduciary includes the plural, where the context so requires.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the above decree was mailed on 3-11-14 to the following as provided in the Probate Court Rules of Procedure, section 8.2:

Name and Address

Consul-General of the Fed. Republic of Germany, 871 UN Plaza, UN 12th Floor, New York, NY 10017 Maria G. Barresi, P.O. Box 2133, 215 Fox Run, Shelton, CT 06484

Julie Georgis, Bahnhofstr.8, 57632 Seelbach, Germany

Richard Roznoy, 5 Keyser Road, Westport, CT 06880

DECREE RE- ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT AND DISTRIBITION